

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- **Sri Ajeya Matilal,**
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Mat Suit 139 of 2020
Narayan Chandra Mondal
-Vs-
Anjali Mondal

Order No. 01 dated 20-02-2020

This is an application filed by the petitioner U/S 13(i) (ia) (iii) of Hindu Marriage Act, praying for a decree of divorce on the grounds stated there in.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register.

Requisites are filed with process fees.

Let those be kept with the record.

Under the circumstances, the mat suit is transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ, 4th Court, Burdwan for disposal, fixing **20-03-2020** for appearance before the transferee court.

Transmit the entire case record to the transferee court at once.

Dict. & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman