

**Mat Suit No. 139/2020**

Present:- J. Chandra,  
Addl. District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Purba Bardhaman. In-charge.

**Order No. 22 dated 13.07.22.**

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP.

Petitioner files hajira. OP files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated in the petition. Considered and prayer is allowed.

PO is transferred. Court is lying vacant. Case is adjourned.

To 15.09.22 for filing WS by OP.

D/C,

Addl. District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Purba Bardhaman. I/C

Addl. District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Purba Bardhaman. I/C