

MAT SUIT No.139 Of 20

Present: Sri S.N. Azad.Ld.Addl District Judge,T 4th Court -in -Ch.

Purba bardhaman

Orde No.24 dt:15-09-22

Today is fixed for S/R upon O.P.

Petitioner files hazira.S/R not yet received.

In view of the resolution of Bar- Association dt:14-09-22,no adverse order could be passed.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 17-12-22 for S/R upon O.P.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge 4th Court -in -Ch.
Purba Bardhaman.

Addl.District Judge 4th Court -in -Ch.
Purba Bardhaman.