

Mat Suit - 139/2020
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District Judge 4th Court
Budwan.

Order No. 38 dated 04.12.2023

Today is fixed for WS by the OP.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP-files a petition praying for time for WS on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 28.03.2024 for WS by the OP.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional District Judge 4th Court

Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional District Judge 4th Court

Burdwan.