

MAT SUIT No. 139 Of 2020
Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No.44 dt: 02-09-24

Today the case is fixed for WS by OP id exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Case record is fixed up today for filing written statement by the O.P.

Ld advocate for the O.P. files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition. It emerges from the case record that on 12.01.2022, 29.03.2022, 06.05.2022, 15.09.2022, 17.12.2022, 30.01.2023, 09.03.2023, 24.4.2023, 05.6.2023, 18.8.2023, 04.12.2023, 28.03.2024 and 07.6.2024 were fixed for filing written statement by the OP/wife but on those dates Ld advocate for the OP filed several time petition. Even inspite of sufficient opportunities the OP/wife to filed W/S

Hence, prayer for time to file written statement is stands rejected.

Fix 28.11.2024 for exparte hearing of the case.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman