

Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman.
MAT-139/2020

Order No. 46 dated 28.11.2024

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the case.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in. Let it be kept with the record.

O.P. /wife files written statement. Copy served. OP also files a petition for taking off the case record from ex parte board.

The petition for taking off the case record from the ex parte board is taken up for hearing. I find that the O.P. /wife has filed the written statement.

I am of the view that for proper adjudication of the instant case an opportunity should be given to the OP/wife. for contesting the case on merit.

Hence, the case is taken off from the ex parte board. Accordingly, the petition for taking off the case from ex parte board is allowed. Thus the matter is shifted from the ex parte board.

I am of the view that O.P. /Wife should be given an opportunity to contest the case on merit as he has filed the Written Statement.

Ld Advocate for the OP prays for accept the WS.

As the O.P. /wife has filed the written statement so, the same is accepted. Let the same be kept with the record.

Hence, the matter be fixed for Reconciliation.

Fix **29.01.2025** for Reconciliation. .

D/C

Sd/-

Judge MACT 4th Court,
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge MACT 4th Court.
Bardhaman