

**MAT-139/2020**

Present: Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional District Judge, 4th Court  
Bardhaman.

Order No. 50 dated 24.03.2025

Today is fixed for further order.

Both Parties file haziras.

None moves

Fix **20.05.2025** for further order.

D/C

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, 4th Court  
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, 4th Court  
Bardhaman